LELAND MEADOWS WATER DISTRICT CANDIDATE SOLICITATION NOTICE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ELECTION MARCH 5, 2019

At the January 2, 2019 Special Meeting of the Leland Meadows Water District, the Board of Directors passed and adopted Resolution 2019-02 authorizing an election to take place March 5, 2019 for the following three positions:

- 1. Board Member (currently held by Board President Amy Wolfe)
- 2. Board Member (currently held by General Manager, Secretary/Treasurer, Marvin Palmer)
- 3. Board Member (currently held by Rick Sauer)

All eligible Members of the Leland Meadows Water District are invited and encouraged to become candidates for election to the District's Board of Directors. The three eligible candidates who receive the highest number of votes in the election will serve four-year terms.

In order to become a candidate, you must notify the Secretary of the District in writing by mail or email by completing and submitting the enclosed Declaration of Candidacy/Nomination Petition to the District Office and obtain the signature of three Leland Meadow Water District landowner/customers beside yourself. Completed Declaration of Candidacy/Nomination Petition forms must be sent to the following address:

LELAND MEADOW WATER DISTRICT c/o MARVIN PALMER 10454 HENSHAW DRIVE STOCKTON, CA 95219 209-951-0573

If by email to: <u>marvin-palmer@sbcglobal.net</u>

Your Declaration of Candidacy/Nomination Petition must be received <u>no later</u> than 5:00 p.m. on January 29, 2019. Each eligible landowner whose Declaration of Candidacy/Nomination Petition is received in a timely manner by the District Secretary will automatically be a candidate.

It is each landowner's responsibility to confirm that his or her Declaration of Candidacy/Nomination Petition was received by the District Secretary.

LELAND MEADOWS WATER DISTRICT **DECLARATION OF CANDIDACY/ NOMINATION PAPER**

DECLARATION OF CANDIDACY

I _____, hereby swear, affirm and declare that per Elections Code §§ 8020, 8028, 8040, 8101 and Government Code § 61040(b), I am a property owner of Leland Meadows Water District and therefore meet the statutory and/or constitutional qualifications for office. I also declare that I will accept the office if elected.

Signature:

Printed Name: _____

APN/Property Address:

Date:

NOMINATION PAPER

I, the undersigned signer for ______ (Candidate Name) for nomination to the office of Director, to be voted for at the election to be held on the 5th day of March 2019, hereby assert as follows:

I am a property owner in the Leland Meadows Water District, Tuolumne County. I am not at this time a signer of any other nomination paper of any other candidate for the abovenamed office, or in case there are several places to be filled in the above-named office, I have not signed more nomination papers than there are places to be filled in the abovenamed office. My residence is correctly set forth after my signature hereto:

Name:	
Leland Meadow Water District Property, APN	
Date:	
Name:	
Leland Meadow Water District Property, APN	
Date:	
Name:	
Leland Meadow Water District Property, APN	
Date:	